SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary B to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 8 by Senator Kleinpeter

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 12, after "officer" delete "must" and insert "is required to"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 2, delete lines 16 through 19, and insert the following:

5 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the task force shall meet as necessary and shall 6 report its findings to the legislature, including submission of one printed copy and one 7 electronic copy thereof to the David R. Poynter Legislative Research Library, not later than 8 February 15, 2024, and shall terminate upon the date of submission of such report or

- 9 February 15, 2024, whichever occurs first."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 11 On page 2, line 20, after "task force" change "should" to "shall"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 2, line 28, after "Senate" delete the comma ","
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 2, line 30, after "Representatives" delete the comma ","
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 3, delete lines 2 and 3, and insert the following:
- 18 (3) One employee of the Louisiana State Police, office of internal affairs, appointed19 by the superintendent."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 3, line 4, after "Association" delete the comma ","
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 3, line 6, after "defender" delete the comma ","
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 3, line 7, after "Association" delete the comma ","
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 3, line 8, after "Police" delete the comma ","
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 29 On page 3, line 10, after "Enforcement" delete the comma "," and insert "and Administration
- 30 of Criminal Justice"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 3, delete lines 12 through 23 and insert the following:

3 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the members of this task force shall serve 4 without compensation, except per diem or expense reimbursement to which they may be 5 individually entitled as members of the constituent organizations.

6 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a majority of the total membership shall 7 constitute a quorum of the task force and any official action by the task force shall require 8 an affirmative vote of a majority of the quorum present and voting.

9 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the names of the members chosen, designated,
10 or elected as provided herein shall be submitted to the president of the Senate by August 1,
2023, and the chair shall thereafter call the first meeting of the task force.

- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Senate Legislative Services shall provide staff support to the task force.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the task force may request additional staff support from the Louisiana State Police and the Louisiana Commission on Law Enforcement and Administration of Criminal Justice."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 13

18 On page 3, delete line 25 and insert "Louisiana State Police, Louisiana District"

- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 20 On page 3, line 28, after Enforcement" insert " and Administration of Criminal Justice"